CD/74HC4051, CD54/74HCT4051, CD54/74HC4052,
www.ti.com SCHS122J –NOVEMBER 1997–REVISED FEBRUARY 2011
CD74HCT4052, CD54/74HC4053, CD54/74HC54053
HIGH-SPEED CMOS LOGIC ANALOG MULTIPLEXERS/DEMULTIPLEXERS
Check for Samples: CD/74HC4051, CD54/74HCT4051, CD54/74HC4052,
1FEATURES – Direct LSTTL Input Logic Compatibility
VIL = 0.8 V Max, VIH = 2 V Min• Wide Analog Input Voltage Range. . ±5 V Max
– CMOS Input Compatibility• Low ON Resistance

– Switch Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 V to 10
V
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TEMP. RANGEPART NUMBER PACKAGE(°C)
CD54HC4051F3A –55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD54HC4052F3A –55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD54HC4053F3A –55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD54HCT4051F3A –55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD74HC4051E –55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HC4051M –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC4051MT –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC4051M96G3 –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC4051NSR –55 to 125 16 Ld SOP
CD74HC4051PWR –55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC4051PWT –55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC4052E –55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HC4052M –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC4052MT –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC4052M96G3 –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC4052NSR –55 to 125 16 Ld SOP
CD74HC4052PW –55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC4052PWR –55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
(1) When ordering, use the entire part number. The suffixes 96 and R denote tape and reel. The suffix T denotes a small-quantity reel of
250.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. © 1997–2011, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
Datasheet.Live
CD/74HC4051, CD54/74HCT4051, CD54/74HC4052,
SCHS122J –NOVEMBER 1997–REVISED FEBRUARY 2011 www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION(1) (continued)
TEMP. RANGEPART NUMBER PACKAGE(°C)
CD74HC4052PWT –55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC4053E –55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HC4053M –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC4053MT –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC4053M96G3 –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC4053NSR –55 to 125 16 Ld SOP
CD74HC4053PW –55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC4053PWRG3 –55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC4053PWT –55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HCT4051E –55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HCT4051M –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT4051MT –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT4051M96 –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT4052E –55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HCT4052M –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT4052MT –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT4052M96 –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CDHCT4053E –55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CDHCT4053M –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CDHCT4053MT –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CDHCT4053M96 –55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC